WOOH

ON FILED

MAY 20 1992

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SURREME COURT.

By
Chief Beputy Clerk

LAWRENCE TAYLOR,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. 79,095

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

MERIT BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAURA RUSH ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 613959

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE (S	<u>)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS i-i	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS iii-i	.v
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3-	4
ARGUMENT	5
CONFLICT ISSUES	
ISSUE I	
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY REDUCED THE ARMED ROBBERY CONVICTION TO AGGRAVATED ASSAULT PURSUANT TO SECTION 924.34.(Restated) 5	;
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY UPHELD PETITIONER'S CONSECUTIVE MINIMUM MANDATORY SENTENCES UNDER THE HABITUAL VIOLENT FELONY OFFENDER STATUTE. (Restated)	7
ISSUES OUTSIDE SCOPE OF CONFLICT	
ISSUE III	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRULING PETITIONER'S HEARSAY OBJECTION AND ADMITTING EVIDENCE THAT THE OFFICER MADE WRITTEN NOTES OF PETITIONER'S STATEMENTS. (Restated)	13
<u>ISSUE IV</u>	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY GRANTED THE STATE'S MOTION IN LIMINE.	17

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)

<u>p</u>	PAGE(S)
ISSUE V	
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE REGARDING PETITIONER'S COCAINE USE. (Restated)	22
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Adams v. State, 559 So.2d 436 (Fla. 1st DCA 198	9) 14
<pre>Carawan v. State, 515 So.2d 161 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	10
Ciccarelli v. State, 531 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1988)	16,21,23
Cohen v. State, 16 F.L.W. D1547 (Fla. 3d DCA Ju	ne 11, 1991) 23
<u>Daniels v. State</u> , 17 H.W S118 (Fla. Feb. 20, 1992	7,9
Gould v. State, 577 So.2d 1302 (Fla. 1991)	5,22
Halls v. State, 470 So.2d 796 (Fla. 4th DCA 198	5) 17
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 498 So.2d 906 (Fla. 1986)	14
Martinez v. State, 478 So.2d 871 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985	17,18
Royal v. State 490 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1986)	5
<pre>State v. Michaels, 454 So.2d 560, 562 (Fla. 1984)</pre>	17
<u>Stephens v. State</u> , 572 So.2d 1387 (Fla. 1991)	13
United States v. Blakemore, 489 F. 2d 193, 195 (6th Cir. 19	973) 17
United States v. Mahone, 537 F. 2d 922 (7th Cir. 1976)	18
White v. State, 547 So.2d 308 (Fla. 4th DCA 198	39) 22
Wright v. State, 519 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 5th DCA 19	988) 5

TABLE OF CITES (CONTINUED)

OTHER AUTHORITIES:	$\underline{\mathtt{PAGE}(\mathtt{S})}$
Ehshardt, Florida Evidence, Sec. 801.1 (2d Ed. 1984)	14
Rule 16, Federal $Rules$ of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.220, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedures	18 18,19
Section 924.34, Florida Statutes (1985) Section 775.021(2), Florida Statute	5 11,12
Section 775.021(4), Florida Statute	7, passim
Section 775.082, Florida Statute	10
Section 775.084, Florida Statute	7,10,11
Section 775.087. Florida Statutes (1981)	9.11
